common stock beneficially owned by the selling stockholders will continue to be beneficially owned.  Except as set forth below, none of the
selling stockholders has, or within the past three years has had, any position, office or other material relationship with us or any of our
predecessors or affiliates.

Information about the selling stockholders may change over time. In particular, the selling stockholders identified below may have sold,
transferred or otherwise disposed of all or a portion of their warrants or the underlying shares of common stock since the date on which they
provided to us information regarding their warrants. Any changed or new information given to us by the selling stockholders will be set forth in
supplements to this prospectus supplement and the underlying prospectus or amendments to the registration statement of which the
accompanying prospectus is a part, if and when necessary.

Name

Number
of shares

beneficially
owned before
the offering

Number
of shares

issuable upon
exercise of

2006 warrants

Number
of shares

issuable upon
exercise of

2007 warrants

Number
of shares
offered

hereby (1)

Number
of shares

beneficially
owned after
the offering

Percentage
of class (2)

Warrant Strategies Fund LLC (3) 0 700,000 0 700,000 0 0%
Options Opportunity Corporation (4) 0 62,500 0 62,500 0 0%
Coghill Capital Management, L.L.C. (5) 10,915,360 0 500,000 500,000 6,665,360 8.7%
CCM Qualified Master Fund, Ltd. (5) 10,915,360 0 500,000 500,000 6,665,360 8.7%
CCM Special Holdings Fund, LP (5) 10,915,360 4,250,000 0 4,250,000 6,665,360 8.7%
Paresh Patel (6) 0 87,584 0 87584 0 0%
All other holders or future successors to
any holders (7) 0 975,625 0 975,625 0 0%
TOTAL 10,915,360 6,075,709 1,000,000 7,075,709 6,665,360 8.7%

* Less than one percent.

(1) Assumes exercise of all of the selling stockholder�s warrants for cash and sale of all shares received on exercise.

Edgar Filing: General Moly, Inc - Form 424B7

3

(2) Calculated in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) under the Exchange Act, based on 72,592,538 shares of common stock outstanding as
of October 27, 2010.  In calculating this amount for each selling stockholder, we treated as outstanding the number of shares of common stock
issuable upon exercise of all of that selling stockholder�s warrants, but we did not assume exercise of any other holder�s warrants.